	Oakland Unified School District				rd of Education Inion Street, #940 and, CA 94607 10) 879-1944 ousd.org E-Mail //www.ousd.org	
awand, California	Legislation Details					
File #:	21-0	076 Version: 1	Name:	2020-2021 Final Amendment - Alame Behavior Health Care Services and D	Community Based Organization Master Contract - 2020-2021 Final Amendment - Alameda County Behavior Health Care Services and District (Contractor) - Special Education Department	
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract	Status:	Passed	Passed	
File created:	1/4/2021		In control:	: Chief Academic Officer	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	2/24/2021		Final actio	on: 2/24/2021	2/24/2021	
Enactment date:	2/24/	/2021	Enactment	nt #: 21-0229		
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Community Based Organization Master Contract 2020-21 Final Amendment* between Oakland Unified School District (Contractor) and Alameda County Behavior Health Care Services, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide funding for Special Education Department to provide Counseling-Enriched Special Day Class (CESDC) and Educationally Related Mental Health Services (ERMHS) Assessments, as further described in the Final Amendment, for the period of July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, via the Special Education Program Department, with compensation payable to the District hereunder not to exceed \$980,857.00 for the term of this Master Contract.					
Spapaora	Enactment No. 20-1842; November 12, 2020)					
Sponsors: Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	nts: 1. 21-0076 Community Based Organization Master Contract - 2020-2021 Final Amendment - Alameda County Behavior Health Care Services and District (Contractor) - Special Education Department					
Contact:	Jennifer.Blake@ousd.org					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result	
2/24/2021	1	Board of Education		Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass	